

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2021-01 Bid Opening Tuesday March 30, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. Tabulation Summary Sheet

Contractor:	Soper Sewer & Water	DeGroot Inc.	Dorner, Inc.	Triple P. Inc. dba Peters Concrete Co.	Jossart Brothers, Inc.	Feaker & Son's
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped	X	X	X	X	X	X
Contract: Signed and Notarized	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum #1: Signed and Dated	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum #2: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--	--
AL-2021-01 Base Bid	\$1,696,394.00	\$1,750,312.77	\$1,803,283.60	\$1,812,971.13	\$1,841,658.10	\$1,856,940.74
Alternate #1 Beaumont Sidewalk Construction	\$64,608.20	\$61,300.01	\$62,619.00	\$69,291.50	\$69,291.50	\$60,864.10
Alternate #2 Pump Station Driveway Reconstruction	\$30,763.00	\$22,743.76	\$29,499.50	\$25,812.25	\$23,909.55	\$22,899.30

Contractor:	Carl Bowers & Sons	Advance Const. Inc.				
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped	X	X				
Contract: Signed and Notarized	X	X				
Acknowledgement of Addendum #1: Signed and Dated	X	X				
Acknowledgement of Addendum #2: Signed and Dated	--	--				
AL-2021-01 Base Bid	\$1,857,962.35	\$2,003,451.52				
Alternate #1 Beaumont Sidewalk Construction	\$59,112.70	\$67,947.50				
Alternate #2 Pump Station Driveway Reconstruction	\$24,400.50	\$25,055.21				

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2021 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 BEAUMONT STREET & KALB AVENUE
 CONTRACT AL-2021-01
 Bid Opening: March 30, 2019 at 10:30 am

BASE BID					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	Soper Sewer & Water		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Triple P. Inc dba Peters Concrete Co.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Advance Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201.0220.S	Grubbing	184	ID	33.70	6,200.80	19.77	3,637.68	15.40	2,833.60	22.00	4,048.00	20.00	3,680.00	19.55	3,597.20	25.00	4,600.00	25.00	4,600.00
2	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	385	SY	5.00	1,925.00	3.75	1,443.75	2.60	1,001.00	4.00	1,540.00	3.80	1,463.00	3.70	1,424.50	5.00	1,925.00	4.50	1,732.50
3	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	5,734	LF	2.00	11,468.00	1.14	6,536.76	2.60	14,908.40	0.10	573.40	1.15	6,594.10	1.15	6,594.10	2.50	14,335.00	2.50	14,335.00
4	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1,382	SY	3.00	4,146.00	3.95	5,458.90	4.90	6,771.80	3.00	4,146.00	4.00	5,528.00	3.90	5,389.80	4.80	6,633.60	4.50	6,219.00
5	204.0210.S	Removing Storm Manholes	7	EA	250.00	1,750.00	404.00	2,828.00	314.00	2,198.00	350.00	2,450.00	400.00	2,800.00	375.00	2,625.00	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00
6	-	Removing Sanitary Manholes	9	EA	500.00	4,500.00	404.00	3,636.00	405.00	3,645.00	350.00	3,150.00	500.00	4,500.00	450.00	4,050.00	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,500.00
7	204.0220	Removing Inlets	16	EA	200.00	3,200.00	353.50	5,656.00	224.00	3,584.00	200.00	3,200.00	300.00	4,800.00	225.00	3,600.00	200.00	3,200.00	300.00	4,800.00
8	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	2,245	LF	5.00	11,225.00	3.03	6,802.35	4.50	10,102.50	4.00	8,980.00	8.00	17,960.00	13.00	29,185.00	5.00	11,225.00	15.00	33,675.00
9	-	Removing Sanitary Sewer	2,303	LF	2.00	4,606.00	3.03	6,978.09	6.70	15,430.10	17.50	40,302.50	2.00	4,606.00	21.88	50,389.64	3.00	6,909.00	20.00	46,060.00
10	-	Abandoning Sewer	854	LF	2.00	1,708.00	4.04	3,450.16	6.80	5,807.20	3.00	2,562.00	8.00	6,832.00	3.00	2,562.00	5.00	4,270.00	12.00	10,248.00
11	-	Removing Watermain	406	LF	2.00	812.00	5.05	2,050.30	5.70	2,314.20	17.50	7,105.00	2.00	812.00	3.00	1,218.00	3.00	1,218.00	25.00	10,150.00
12	-	Abandon Watermain	1,735	LF	2.00	3,470.00	4.04	7,009.40	4.60	7,981.00	3.00	5,205.00	5.00	8,675.00	3.00	5,205.00	5.00	8,675.00	6.00	10,410.00
13	-	Removing Hydrants	1	EA	200.00	200.00	505.00	505.00	334.00	334.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
14	-	Salvaged Hydrants	1	EA	600.00	600.00	757.50	757.50	925.00	925.00	800.00	800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
15	205.0100.S **	Excavation Common **	6,274	CY	12.50	78,425.00	13.56	85,075.44	13.20	82,816.80	16.62	104,273.88	13.70	85,953.80	13.45	84,385.30	13.00	81,562.00	14.93	93,670.82
16	305.0125.S **	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch **	4,868	CY	28.00	136,304.00	24.82	120,823.76	27.00	131,436.00	23.60	114,884.80	25.05	121,943.40	24.55	119,509.40	24.00	116,832.00	27.50	133,870.00
17	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	36	EA	10.00	360.00	6.24	224.64	6.30	226.80	6.00	216.00	6.30	226.80	6.20	223.20	10.00	360.00	6.00	216.00
18	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	1,022	TON	60.50	61,831.00	62.94	64,324.68	64.80	66,225.60	60.50	61,831.00	63.55	64,948.10	62.30	63,670.60	60.50	61,831.00	62.00	63,364.00
19	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	1,315	TON	66.15	86,987.25	68.81	90,485.15	65.30	85,869.50	66.15	86,987.25	69.50	91,392.50	68.15	89,617.25	66.15	86,987.25	62.50	82,187.50
20	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	24	TON	131.50	3,156.00	136.80	3,283.20	225.00	5,400.00	135.00	3,240.00	138.10	3,314.40	135.45	3,250.80	131.50	3,156.00	215.00	5,160.00
21	520.8000	Concrete Collars For Pipe	1	EA	500.00	500.00	858.50	858.50	303.00	303.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
22	522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,666.00	1,666.00
23	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	6,234	LF	11.00	68,574.00	11.44	71,316.96	11.50	71,691.00	11.00	68,574.00	11.55	72,002.70	11.30	70,444.20	11.00	68,574.00	13.00	81,042.00
24	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	383	SF	5.00	1,915.00	4.58	1,754.14	4.60	1,761.80	4.40	1,685.20	4.65	1,780.95	4.55	1,742.65	5.00	1,915.00	4.90	1,876.70
25	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	12,809	SF	5.05	64,685.45	4.69	60,074.21	4.70	60,202.30	4.50	57,640.50	4.75	60,842.75	4.65	59,561.85	4.50	57,640.50	5.00	64,045.00
26	602.1500	Concrete Steps	4	SF	95.00	380.00	62.42	249.68	63.00	252.00	60.00	240.00	65.00	260.00	61.80	247.20	95.00	380.00	60.00	240.00
27	606.0200	Riprap Medium	14	CY	80.00	1,120.00	30.30	424.20	55.00	770.00	50.00	700.00	60.00	840.00	75.00	1,050.00	45.00	630.00	95.00	1,330.00
28	608.0412.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-inch	273	LF	62.00	16,926.00	61.24	16,718.52	52.00	14,196.00	62.00	16,926.00	60.00	16,380.00	61.00	16,653.00	62.00	16,926.00	68.00	18,564.00
29	608.0415.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-inch	392	LF	66.00	25,872.00	55.71	21,838.32	51.00	19,992.00	57.50	22,540.00	61.00	23,912.00	62.00	24,304.00	64.00	25,088.00	63.50	24,892.00
30	608.0424.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-inch	309	LF	80.00	24,720.00	87.28	26,969.52	71.00	21,939.00	79.95	24,704.55	105.00	32,445.00	76.00	23,484.00	81.00	25,029.00	84.00	25,956.00
31	608.0430.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30-inch	63	LF	130.00	8,190.00	98.94	6,233.22	95.00	5,985.00	99.25	6,252.75	117.00	7,371.00	100.00	6,300.00	105.00	6,615.00	106.00	6,678.00
32	-	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 10-inch	42	LF	60.00	2,520.00	80.27	3,371.34	68.00	2,856.00	85.00	3,570.00	63.00	2,646.00	70.00	2,940.00	60.00	2,520.00	76.00	3,192.00
33	608.3012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-inch	597	LF	62.00	37,014.00	61.24	36,560.28	53.00	31,641.00	57.00	34,029.00	60.00	35,820.00	61.00	36,417.00	62.00	37,014.00	68.00	40,596.00
34	608.3015.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 15-inch	646	LF	66.00	42,636.00	55.71	35,988.66	55.00	35,530.00	52.00	33,592.00	61.00	39,406.00	63.00	40,698.00	64.00	41,344.00	66.00	42,636.00
35	608.3018.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 18-inch	269	LF	72.00	19,368.00	65.41	17,595.29	61.00	16,409.00	58.45	15,723.05	69.00	18,561.00	66.00	17,754.00	75.00	20,175.00	79.00	21,251.00
36	608.3030.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 30-inch	608	LF	94.00	57,152.00	120.96	73,543.68	121.00	73,568.00	112.20	68,217.60	111.00	67,488.00	125.00	76,000.00	105.00	63,840.00	122.00	74,176.00
37	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch	1,131	LF	40.00	45,240.00	51.84	58,631.04	53.00	59,943.00	58.35	65,993.85	68.00	76,908.00	58.00	65,598.00	56.00	63,336.00	53.00	59,943.00
38	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	378.75	3,787.50	446.00	4,460.00	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	375.00	3,750.00	450.00	4,500.00
39	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	13	EA	500.00	6,500.00	360.57	4,687.41	426.00	5,538.00	350.00	4,550.00	390.00	5,070.00	385.00	5,005.00	360.00	4,680.00	442.00	5,746.00
40	-	Neenah R-3067-L Catch Basin Cover	23	EA	600.00	13,800.00	545.40	12,544.20	646.00	14,858.00	525.00	12,075.00	600.00	13,800.00	590.00	13,570.00	600.00	13,800.00	615.00	14,145.00
41	-	Storm Sewer Tee	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	656.50	1,969.50	1,331.00	3,993.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	300.00	900.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,122.00	3,366.00
42	611.1003.S	Catch Basins 3-FT Diameter	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,593.13	3,186.26	1,498.00	2,996.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,474.00	2,948.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,382.00	2,764.00
43	-	Neenah R-2540-A Catch Basin Cover	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	469.65	939.30	499.00	998.00	440.00	880.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	550.00	1,100.00
44	611.1230.S	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	24	EA	1,400.00	33,600.00	1,521.96	36,527.04	1,362.00	32,688.00	1,400.00	33,600.00	1,600.00	38,400.00	1,525.00	36,600.00	1,400.00	33,600.00	1,584.00	38,016.00
45	611.2004.S	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter (Storm)	9	EA	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,432.41	21,891.69	2,053.00	18,477.00	2,100.00	18,900.00	2,700.00	24,300.00	2,115.00	19,035.00	1,800.00	16,200.00	2,014.00	18,126.00
46	611.2005.S																			

BASE BID					Soper Sewer & Water		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Triple P. Inc dba Peters Concrete Co.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Advance Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
70	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	5,145	SY	6.00	30,870.00	7.28	37,455.60	8.90	45,790.50	9.90	50,935.50	7.35	37,815.75	6.70	34,471.50	7.00	36,015.00	5.50	28,297.50
71	645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	30	SY	3.00	90.00	2.61	78.30	3.00	90.00	3.00	90.00	2.65	79.50	2.60	78.00	15.00	450.00	1.60	48.00
72	690.0150.S	Sawing Asphalt (at Project Limits)	750	LF	3.00	2,250.00	2.18	1,635.00	3.00	2,250.00	2.00	1,500.00	2.20	1,650.00	2.15	1,612.50	2.00	1,500.00	2.00	1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$1,696,394.00		\$1,750,312.77		\$1,803,283.60		\$1,812,971.13		\$1,841,658.10		\$1,856,940.74		\$1,857,962.35		\$2,003,451.52

ALTERNATE BID #1 - BEAUMONT ST SIDEWALK					Soper Sewer & Water		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Triple P. Inc dba Peters Concrete Co.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Advance Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	10	SY	5.00	50.00	4.16	41.60	22.10	221.00	5.00	50.00	4.20	42.00	4.10	41.00	10.00	100.00	4.50	45.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	29	LF	5.00	145.00	5.20	150.80	8.40	243.60	5.00	145.00	5.25	152.25	5.15	149.35	10.00	290.00	5.00	145.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	17	SY	5.00	85.00	4.69	79.73	14.60	248.20	6.00	102.00	4.20	71.40	4.10	69.70	10.00	170.00	4.50	76.50
4	205.0100.S **	Excavation Common **	228	CY	30.00	6,840.00	20.81	4,744.68	19.90	4,537.20	53.00	12,084.00	21.00	4,788.00	20.60	4,696.80	18.00	4,104.00	16.00	3,648.00
5	305.0125.S **	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/2-inch **	111	CY	30.00	3,330.00	26.01	2,887.11	34.70	3,851.70	28.00	3,108.00	26.25	2,913.75	25.75	2,858.25	28.00	3,108.00	27.50	3,052.50
6	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	4	EA	10.00	40.00	6.24	24.96	6.30	25.20	10.00	40.00	6.30	25.20	6.20	24.80	10.00	40.00	6.00	24.00
7	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	3	TON	151.40	454.20	158.13	474.39	198.60	595.80	200.00	600.00	159.00	477.00	155.95	467.85	151.40	454.20	190.00	570.00
8	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	29	LF	35.00	1,015.00	31.21	905.09	31.40	910.60	35.00	1,015.00	31.50	913.50	30.90	896.10	30.00	870.00	32.00	928.00
9	601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	256	LF	35.00	8,960.00	28.09	7,191.04	28.20	7,219.20	35.00	8,960.00	28.35	7,257.60	27.80	7,116.80	27.00	6,912.00	29.00	7,424.00
10	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	7,845	SF	4.20	32,949.00	4.42	34,674.90	4.40	34,518.00	4.25	33,341.25	4.50	35,302.50	4.40	34,518.00	4.25	33,341.25	5.25	41,186.25
11	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1,125	SF	5.00	5,625.00	4.84	5,445.00	4.90	5,512.50	4.65	5,231.25	4.70	5,287.50	4.80	5,400.00	4.65	5,231.25	5.65	6,356.25
12	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field N	90	SF	30.00	2,700.00	33.29	2,996.10	33.50	3,015.00	32.00	2,880.00	33.60	3,024.00	32.95	2,965.50	32.00	2,880.00	32.00	2,880.00
13	602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Natural Patina	34	SF	65.00	2,210.00	46.81	1,591.54	47.00	1,598.00	45.00	1,530.00	47.25	1,606.50	46.35	1,575.90	45.00	1,530.00	45.00	1,530.00
14	690.0150.S	Sawing Asphalt (at Project Limits)	41	LF	5.00	205.00	2.27	93.07	3.00	123.00	5.00	205.00	2.10	86.10	2.05	84.05	2.00	82.00	2.00	82.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL:						\$64,608.20		\$61,300.01		\$62,619.00		\$69,291.50		\$61,947.30		\$60,864.10		\$59,112.70		\$67,947.50

ALTERNATE BID #2 - PUMP STATION DRIVEWAY					Soper Sewer & Water		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Triple P. Inc dba Peters Concrete Co.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Advance Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	252.50	252.50	239.00	239.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
2	205.0100.S **	Excavation Common **	256	CY	30.00	7,680.00	15.60	3,993.60	26.40	6,758.40	19.75	5,056.00	15.75	4,032.00	15.45	3,955.20	18.00	4,608.00	20.00	5,120.00
3	-	Salvaged Asphaltic Base (supplied by Village of Allouez)	190	CY	20.00	3,800.00	11.49	2,183.10	13.60	2,584.00	16.00	3,040.00	11.60	2,204.00	11.35	2,156.50	12.00	2,280.00	10.30	1,957.00
4	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (single lift)	119	TON	78.50	9,341.50	81.67	9,718.73	93.00	11,067.00	80.00	9,520.00	82.50	9,817.50	80.85	9,621.15	78.50	9,341.50	89.00	10,591.00
5	522.0424	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	38	LF	100.00	3,800.00	69.69	2,648.22	69.00	2,622.00	80.00	3,040.00	90.00	3,420.00	75.00	2,850.00	95.00	3,610.00	84.00	3,192.00
6	628.1504	Silt Fence	257	LF	2.00	514.00	2.27	583.39	2.75	706.75	2.50	642.50	2.10	539.70	2.05	526.85	2.00	514.00	2.00	514.00
7	-	Water for Seeded Areas	5	MGAL	30.00	150.00	28.28	141.40	68.50	342.50	75.00	375.00	26.25	131.25	77.00	385.00	20.00	100.00	25.00	125.00
8	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	133	SY	8.00	1,064.00	8.32	1,106.56	18.70	2,487.10	12.00	1,596.00	8.40	1,117.20	8.25	1,097.25	8.00	1,064.00	6.50	864.50
9	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	761	SY	3.50	2,663.50	2.61	1,986.21	3.25	2,473.25	2.75	2,092.75	2.65	2,016.65	2.60	1,978.60	3.00	2,283.00	3.11	2,366.71
10	624.0100	Water	5	MGAL	50.00	250.00	26.01	130.05	43.90	219.50	30.00	150.00	26.25	131.25	25.75	128.75	20.00	100.00	25.00	125.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL:						\$30,763.00		\$22,743.76		\$29,499.50		\$25,812.25		\$23,909.55		\$22,899.30		\$24,400.50		\$25,055.21

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS					Soper Sewer & Water		De Groot, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Triple P. Inc dba Peters Concrete Co.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Advance Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	930	CY	20.00	18,600.00	13.89	12,917.70	13.25	12,322.50	14.00	13,020.00	14.15	13,159.50	13.85	12,880.50	18.00	16,740.00	35.00	32,550.00
2	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	930	CY	30.00	27,900.00	24.24	22,543.20	27.00	25,110.00	24.00	22,320.00	24.85	23,110.50	24.35	22,645.50	26.00	24,180.00	27.50	25,575.00
3	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	2,790	SY	3.50	9,765.00	2.61	7,281.90	3.25	9,067.50	2.75	7,672.50	2.65	7,393.50	2.58	7,198.20	3.00	8,370.00	3.11	8,676.90
4	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 (Private Side) - Open Excavate	160	LF	80.00	12,800.00	50.50	8,080.00	48.00	7,680.00	70.00	11,200.00	65.00	10,400.00	60.00	9,600.00	100.00	16,000.00	60.00	9,600.00
5	-	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral 4-Inch (Private Side)	870	LF	15.00	13,050.00	15.60	13,572.00	15.70	13,659.00	16.00	13,920.00	6.30	5,481.00	6.20	5,394.00	10.00	8,700.00	6.00	5,220.00
6	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-2' Depth)	23	EA	3,000.00	69,000.00	2,964.86	68,191.78	2,980.00	68,540.00	2,900.00	66,700.00	2,950.00	67,850.00	2,885.00	66,355.00	2,600.00	59,800.00	2,800.00	68,400.00
7	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-4' Depth)	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,016.87	12,067.48	3,032.00	12,128.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	3,090.00	12,360.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
8	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration w/ Backwater Valve	23	EA	500.00	11,500.00	312.09	7,178.07	314.00	7,222.00	475.00	10,925.00	500.00	11,500.00	490.00	11,270.00	300.00	6,900.00	475.00	10,925.00
9	-	Outside Reconnection w/ Backwater Valve	2	EA	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,600.75	5,201.50	2,614.00	5,228.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,150.00	6,300.00	3,090.00	6,180.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
10	-	2" Polystyrene Insulation	300	SF	5.00	1,500.00	3.03	909.00	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00	6.00	1,800.00	2.50	750.00